

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 146 OF 2005

ANINDITA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIJIT DAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and early hearing and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List along with T.P.(C) No.191/2005.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed, in the meantime.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master